Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Landing International Development Limited

藍鼎國際發展有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 582)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special general meeting (the "SGM") of Landing International Development Limited (the "Company") will be held at meeting room of SOHO 1, 6/F., IBIS Hong Kong Central & Sheung Wan, No. 28 Des Voeux Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong on Tuesday, 29 November 2022 at 2:30 p.m. for the following purpose of considering, and if thought fit, passing, the following resolution:

AS SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1. "THAT subject to and conditional upon the approval of the Registrar of Companies in Bermuda being obtained, the English name of the Company be changed from "Landing International Development Limited" to "Shin Hwa World Limited" and the secondary name of the Company be changed from "藍鼎國際發展有限公司" to "神話世界有限公司" (together, the "Proposed Change of Company Name"), with effect from the date on which the Registrar of Companies in Bermuda registers the new English name in place of the existing English name of the Company and registers the new secondary name in place of the existing secondary name of the Company as set out in the certificate of change of name and the certificate of secondary name to be issued by the Registrar of Companies in Bermuda respectively, and any one of the directors or officers of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts and things and to sign, execute, seal (where required) and deliver all such documents and to take all such steps as such directors or officers of the Company at his/her discretion may consider necessary, appropriate, desirable or expedient to give effect to or to implement the Proposed Change of Company Name and to attend to any necessary registration and/or filing in Bermuda and Hong Kong for and on behalf of the Company in respect of the Proposed Change of Company Name."

By Order of the Board of

Landing International Development Limited

Wong Hoi Po

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 9 November 2022

Registered Office: Clarendon House 2 Church Street Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda Head Office and Principal Place
of Business in Hong Kong:
Units 1412-1413, 14th Floor
China Merchants Tower
Shun Tak Centre
Nos. 168-200 Connaught Road Central
Hong Kong

Notes:

- 1. Any member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint one or more proxies to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member of the Company. A form of proxy in respect of the SGM is enclosed. Whether or not you intend to attend the SGM in person, you are urged to complete and return the form of proxy in accordance with the instructions printed thereon. Completion and return of the form of proxy will not preclude you from attending the SGM and voting in person if you so wish. In the event that you attend the SGM after having lodged the form of proxy, it will be deemed to have been revoked.
- 2. For determining the entitlement to attend and vote at the SGM, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Thursday, 24 November 2022 (Hong Kong time) to Tuesday, 29 November 2022 (Hong Kong time), both dates inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares of the Company will be registered. In order to be eligible to attend and vote at the SGM, unregistered holders of shares of the Company shall ensure that all transfer documents accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Standard Limited, at 17/F, Far East Financial Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, 23 November 2022 (Hong Kong time), being the last share registration date.
- 3. To be valid, the form of proxy, together with the power of attorney or other authority (if any) under which it is signed, or notarially certified copy of such power or authority, must be deposited with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Standard Limited at 17/F, Far East Financial Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for the SGM or any adjournment thereof.
- 4. As at the date hereof, the Board comprises Dr. Yang Zhihui (Chairman), Ms. Chan Mee Sze, Dr. Wong Hoi Po, Ms. Pu Shen Chen and Mr. Huang Wei as executive Directors and Mr. Li Chun Kei, Mr. Shek Lai Him Abraham and Mr. Du Peng as independent non-executive Directors.

In the case of any inconsistency, the English text of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese text.